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Main Features and Technical Parameters  
●  Rated working voltage and current: DC5V/1A 

●  Lamp rated power: 4.5W  

●  Adjustment of light mode: Capacitive touch switches, 

Stepless dimming 

●  Timing shutdown: Intelligent timing shutdown 

●  Light control: Light control automatically adjusts light and 

dark 

●  Light Source: light-emitting diode 

●  Mode light switch: natural—white—warm white 

●  Color temperature: 3000K/4000K/5000K 

●  Maximum luminance: ≥380LUX 
 

Instruction  
1. Connect the USB cable to the product power input port, and 
the other end of cable to the power output or the device with 
USB 5V output, connect the power supply. 
2. Stretch the clamp to fix the light on the top of your PC screen 
3. Lamp ON/OFF button   : 
Short touch: Control the light ON/OFF; long touch: step-less 
control the light and dark. 
4. Light mode switch button M: 
Short touch: Switch the different color temperature. Short touch 
will realize the light cycle switching (natural light→white 
light→warm white light). 
5. Timing shutdown button   ： 
Short Touch: Automatically light-controlled ON/OFF. 
Long touch: Turn on the countdown turn off light function. It will 
flicker for 2 times. The countdown closes time is 40 minutes. 
Long press again, turn on countdown turn off light function 
again, and recount for 40 minutes.  

Cautions  
1. This product is for indoor use only. 
2. The light source in this lamp shall be replaced by the 
manufacturer or its service agent or someone with similar 
qualifications. 
3. The light-controlled sensor head cannot be blocked to avoid 
affecting the automatic dimming function.  
Packing Accessories  
1. USB cable * 1pcs. 
2. Instruction manual * 1pcs. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
N-m 579 Bedienungsanleitung 

 
 

 
Technische Daten / Funktionen  
● Eingangsspannung: DC5V/1A 

●  Leistung der Lampe: 4.5W 

●  Einstellbare Lichtmodi, kapazitive Touch- Elemente, 

stufenloses Dimmen 

●  Durch Timer abschaltbar 

●  Anpassung der Leistung an Umgebungslicht 

●  Leuchtmittel: LED 

●  Modi: Natürlich—Weiß—Warmweiß 

●  Farbtemperatur: 3000K / 4000K / 5000K 

●  Maximale Helligkeit: ≥ 380LUX 
 

Funktionen  
1. Schließen Sie die Lampe mit dem beigelegten USB-Kabel 
an den USB – Anschluss (Type-A) eines PCs oder an ein USB 
- Ladegerät an. 
2. Ziehen Sie die Halterung auseinander und setzen Sie die 
Lampe oben auf den Monitorrahmen auf. 
3. AN/AUS Knopf   : 
Kurzer Druck: Lampe An / Aus 
Langer Druck: stufenlose Helligkeitseinstellung. 
4. Knopf M zur Umschaltung der Lichtmodi: 
Kurzer Druck: Farbtemperatur umschalten 
(Natürlich—Weiß—Warmweiß). 
5. Timer   ： 
Kurzer Druck: Automatische Abschaltung bei entsprechender 
Umgebungshelligkeit 
Langer Druck: Aktivieren der Abschaltautomatik nach 40 
Minuten. LED Lampe leuchtet 2x zur Bestätigung auf. 
Erneuter langer Druck: Timer setzt sich wieder auf 40 Minuten 
zurück.  

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen  
1. Nur für den internen Gebrauch. 
2. Die Lampe nicht selber reparieren oder zerlegen. 
3. Den Lichtsensor nicht abdecken.  
Packungsinhalt  
1. USB-Kabel (Type-A auf Micro-USB) * 1 Stück 
2. Bedienungsanleitung * 1 Stück 
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N-m 579 Manuel d’instruction  
 
 

 
Principales caractéristiques et paramètres techniques  
●  Tension de travail nominale et courant: DC5V/1A 

●  Puissance nominale de lampe: 4.5W 

●  Réglage du mode lumière: interrupteurs tactiles capacitifs, 

gradation de manière continue 

●  Arrêt de synchronisation: arrêt intelligent du timing 

●  Contrôle de la lumière: le contrôle de la lumière ajuste 

automatiquement la lumière et l’obscurité 

●  Source lumineuse : diode électroluminescente (LED) 

●  Commutateur de lumière de mode : naturel, blanc,      

blanc-chaud 

●  Température des couleurs: 3000K/4000K/5000K 

●  Luminosité maximale : ≥380LUX 

 

Instruction  
1. Connectez le câble USB au port d’entrée de puissance du 
produit, et l’autre extrémité du câble à la sortie d’alimentation ou 
à l’appareil avec la sortie USB 5V, connectez l’alimentation 
électrique.  
2. Étirer la pince pour fixer la lumière sur le dessus de votre 
écran de l’ordinateur. 
3. Bouton ON / OFF : 
Toucher court : Contrôlez la lumière ON/OFF; Toucher long: 
contrôlez sans étapes la lumière et l’obscurité. 
4. Bouton d’interrupteur de mode M: 
Touche courte : Changez la température de couleur différente. 
Le toucher court réalisera le changement de cycle de lumière 
(lumière naturelle→ lumière blanche→ lumière blanche). 
5. Bouton d’arrêt de synchronisation: 
Contact court : ON/OFF contrôlé automatiquement par la 

lumière. 
Toucher long: Activation de l’arrêt automatique après 40 
minutes. La lampe LED s’allume 2 fois pour confirmer. 
Une nouvelle pression longue : le minuteur est de nouveau à 
40 minutes.  
Attention!  
1. Ce produit est pour l’usage à l’intérieur seulement. 
2. La source lumineuse de cette lampe doit être remplacée par 
le fabricant ou son agent de service ou une personne ayant des 
qualifications similaires. 
3. La tête du capteur contrôlée par la lumière ne peut pas être 
bloquée pour éviter d’affecter la fonction de gradation 
automatique.  
Accessoires contenus dans l’emballage  
1. 1 câble USB. 
2. 1 Manuel d’instruction. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
N-m 579 Инструкция по 

эксплуатации 
 

 
Основные характеристики и технические 

параметры  
● Номинальное рабочее напряжение и ток: DC5V/1A 

●  Номинальная мощность лампы: 4,5 Вт 

●  Регулировка режима освещения: емкостные 

сенсорные переключатели, плавное затемнение 

●  Таймер выключения: интеллектуальное выключение 

по времени 

●  Управление освещением: управление освещением 

автоматически регулирует свет и темноту 

●  Источник света: светодиод 

●  Переключатель режима освещения: естественный - 

белый - теплый белый 

●  Цветовая температура: 3000K / 4000K / 5000K 

●  Максимальная освещенность: ≥ 380LUX 
 
Инструкция  
1. Подключите кабель USB к входному разъему питания 
устройства, а другой конец кабеля - к выходу питания или 
устройству с выходом USB 5В, подключите источник 
питания. 
2. Зафиксируйте свет в верхней части экрана компьютера 
с помощью держателя. 
3. Кнопка включения / выключения лампы:   : 
Короткое касание: управление включением / выключением 
света; Долгое касание: плавное управление светом. 
4. Кнопка переключения режима освещения M: 
Короткое касание: переключение цветовой температуры 
(естественный свет→ белый свет→теплый белый свет) 
5. Кнопка таймера: 

Короткое касание: автоматическое включение / 
выключение освещения. Долгое касание: обратный отсчет 
для выключения света. Датчик мигнет 2 раза. Свет 
выключится через 40 минут. 
 

Предостережения  
1. Этот продукт предназначен только для использования в 
помещении. 
2. Источник света в этой лампе может быть заменен 
производителем, его агентом по обслуживанию или 
кем-либо с аналогичной квалификацией. 
3. Головка датчика с регулируемым освещением не 
должна быть заблокирована, чтобы не повлиять на 
функцию автоматического затемнения.  
Комплектация  
1. USB-кабель * 1 шт. 
2. Инструкция по эксплуатации * 1 шт. 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


